

City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2021-1156 **Version**: 1

Type: Appointment-Requiring Vote Status: Approved

File created: 2/4/2021 In control: Committee on Hearings

On agenda: 2/9/2021 Final action: 2/9/2021

Enactment date: 2/9/2021 Enactment #: 73

Effective date: 2/9/2021

Title: Resolution appointing Councilman Bruce Kraus to the LGBTQIA+ Commission for a term to expire

February 28, 2024. This appointee will serve in a seat designated for a Member of City Council.

Sponsors:

Indexes: APPOINTMENTS AND RE-APPOINTMENTS

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/9/2021	1	City Council	Approved	Pass

Resolution appointing Councilman Bruce Kraus to the LGBTQIA+ Commission for a term to expire February 28, 2024. This appointee will serve in a seat designated for a Member of City Council.

This appointment shall take effect upon confirmation by Pittsburgh City Council.